

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/07/02

PAGE : 110 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 110 CONTRACT ID : 020541 COUNTIES : HASKELL MUSKOGEE
 CONTRACTDESCRIPTION/:2 9:00 A.M. DISTRICT : 12 LEFLORE OTHERS
 SHOULDING CONTRACT TIME : 11/15/02 COMPLETION DATE
 SH-9, US-59,US-271 SH-2 : IN VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN PROJECT(S) : BRIY-40-6(328) (330) (331) (323)
 HASKELL, LEFLORE ,MUSKOGEE & SEQUOYAH
 PROJECT LENGTH 51.09 MI.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 559,816.00	102.1734%	100.0000%
1	731249523	TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.	\$ 547,907.76	100.0000%	97.8728%
2	730980023	GLOVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 649,571.34	118.5549%	116.0330%
3	731275880	VANTAGE PAVING, INC.	\$ 692,277.00	126.3492%	123.6615%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (328)								
0001 303	5912	4166.670 TON	12.00000	50000.04	11.00000	45833.37	12.80000	53333.38
AGGREGATE BASE								
0002 880(J)	8905	1.000 LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	750.00000	750.00	6500.00000	6500.00
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL								
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 60,000.04		\$ 46,583.37		\$ 59,833.38
SECTION 0002 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (330)								
0003 303	5912	4666.670 TON	12.00000	56000.04	14.00000	65333.38	12.70000	59266.71
AGGREGATE BASE								
0004 880(J)	8905	1.000 LSUM	12000.00000	12000.00	1100.00000	1100.00	6500.00000	6500.00
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL								
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 68,000.04		\$ 66,433.38		\$ 65,766.71
SECTION 0003 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (331)								
0005 303	5912	1375.000 TON	12.00000	16500.00	13.25000	18218.75	17.10000	23512.50
AGGREGATE BASE								
0006 880(J)	8905	1.000 LSUM	3500.00000	3500.00	600.00000	600.00	4600.00000	4600.00
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL								
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 20,000.00		\$ 18,818.75		\$ 28,112.50

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/07/02

PAGE : 110 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 110
 LETTING DATE : 10/04/02 9:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020541
 DISTRICT : 12

COUNTIES : HASKELL
 LEFLORE

MUSKOGEE
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 731249523 TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS		(2) 730980023 GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0004 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (323)								
0007 303 5912 AGGREGATE BASE	2159.000	TON	12.00000	25908.00	15.25000	32924.75	16.20000	34975.80
0008 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	30,908.00	\$	33,924.75	\$	39,475.80
SECTION 0005 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (324)								
0009 303 5912 AGGREGATE BASE	8555.000	TON	12.00000	102660.00	15.95000	136452.25	15.20000	130036.00
0010 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	9350.00000	9350.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	112,660.00	\$	138,452.25	\$	139,386.00
SECTION 0006 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (325)								
0011 303 5912 AGGREGATE BASE	3354.000	TON	12.00000	40248.00	15.50000	51987.00	16.55000	55508.70
0012 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	1100.00000	1100.00	6000.00000	6000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	50,248.00	\$	53,087.00	\$	61,508.70
SECTION 0007 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (326)								
0013 303 5912 AGGREGATE BASE	850.000	TON	12.00000	10200.00	18.50000	15725.00	29.60000	25160.00
0014 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	2500.00000	2500.00	600.00000	600.00	6000.00000	6000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	12,700.00	\$	16,325.00	\$	31,160.00
SECTION 0008 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (327)								
0015 303 5912 AGGREGATE BASE	5208.330	TON	12.00000	62499.96	12.50000	65104.13	13.30000	69270.79
0016 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	15000.00000	15000.00	1100.00000	1100.00	7600.00000	7600.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	77,499.96	\$	66,204.13	\$	76,870.79

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/07/02

PAGE : 110 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 110
 LETTING DATE : 10/04/02 9:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020541
 DISTRICT : 12

COUNTIES : HASKELL
 LEFLORE

MUSKOGEE
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
SECTION 0009 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (332)											
0017	303 5912	4808.330	TON	12.00000	57699.96	11.00000	52891.63	12.45000	59863.71		
AGGREGATE BASE											
0018	880(J) 8905	1.000	LSUM	13000.00000	13000.00	1100.00000	1100.00	7000.00000	7000.00		
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL											
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 70,699.96		\$ 53,991.63		\$ 66,863.71			
SECTION 0010 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (329)											
0019	303 5912	3925.000	TON	12.00000	47100.00	13.50000	52987.50	18.75000	73593.75		
AGGREGATE BASE											
0020	880(J) 8905	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	1100.00000	1100.00	7000.00000	7000.00		
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL											
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 57,100.00		\$ 54,087.50		\$ 80,593.75			
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 559,816.00		\$ 547,907.76		\$ 649,571.34			

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/07/02

PAGE : 110 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 110
 LETTING DATE : 10/04/02 9:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020541
 DISTRICT : 12

COUNTIES : HASKELL
 LEFLORE

MUSKOGEE
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

=====							
		(3) 731275880		()		()	
		VANTAGE PAVING, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE

SECTION 0001 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (328)							
0001 303	5912	4166.670 TON	16.15000	67291.72			
AGGREGATE BASE							
0002 880(J)	8905	1.000 LSUM	743.60000	743.60			
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	68,035.32	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00

SECTION 0002 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (330)							
0003 303	5912	4666.670 TON	17.25000	80500.06			
AGGREGATE BASE							
0004 880(J)	8905	1.000 LSUM	833.80000	833.80			
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	81,333.86	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00

SECTION 0003 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (331)							
0005 303	5912	1375.000 TON	17.05000	23443.75			
AGGREGATE BASE							
0006 880(J)	8905	1.000 LSUM	246.40000	246.40			
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	23,690.15	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00

SECTION 0004 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (323)							
0007 303	5912	2159.000 TON	17.85000	38538.15			
AGGREGATE BASE							
0008 880(J)	8905	1.000 LSUM	385.00000	385.00			
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	38,923.15	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00

SECTION 0005 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (324)							
0009 303	5912	8555.000 TON	18.25000	156128.75			
AGGREGATE BASE							
0010 880(J)	8905	1.000 LSUM	1526.80000	1526.80			
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	157,655.55	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/07/02

PAGE : 110 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 110
 LETTING DATE : 10/04/02 9:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020541
 DISTRICT : 12

COUNTIES : HASKELL
 LEFLORE

MUSKOGEE
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

=====							
		(3) 731275880			()		
		VANTAGE PAVING, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE

SECTION 0006 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (325)							
0011 303	5912	3354.000 TON	18.25000	61210.50			
AGGREGATE BASE							
0012 880(J)	8905	1.000 LSUM	3354.00000	3354.00			
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	64,564.50	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00

SECTION 0007 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (326)							
0013 303	5912	850.000 TON	19.40000	16490.00			
AGGREGATE BASE							
0014 880(J)	8905	1.000 LSUM	151.80000	151.80			
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	16,641.80	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00

SECTION 0008 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (327)							
0015 303	5912	5208.330 TON	16.80000	87499.94			
AGGREGATE BASE							
0016 880(J)	8905	1.000 LSUM	929.50000	929.50			
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	88,429.44	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00

SECTION 0009 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (332)							
0017 303	5912	4808.330 TON	16.15000	77654.53			
AGGREGATE BASE							
0018 880(J)	8905	1.000 LSUM	858.00000	858.00			
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	78,512.53	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00

SECTION 0010 RESHAPE SHOULDERS (329)							
0019 303	5912	3925.000 TON	18.80000	73790.00			
AGGREGATE BASE							
0020 880(J)	8905	1.000 LSUM	700.70000	700.70			
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	74,490.70	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00

CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	692,277.00	\$	0.00	\$
=====							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 120 CONTRACT ID : 020542 COUNTIES : LEFLORE
 CONTRACTDESCRIPTION/:2 9:00 A.M. DISTRICT : 22
 ASPHALT OVERLAY CONTRACT TIME : 11/15/02 COMPLETION DATE
 US-271: FROM 6.3 MILES EAST OF JCT US-59,AEXTEND EAST PROJECT(S) : ERIM-40-6(308) 290
 PROJECT LENGTH = 4.1 MILES

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 608,092.00	115.9142%	100.0000%
1	731005798 JOB CONST. CO., INC.	\$ 524,605.28	100.0000%	86.2707%
2	730980023 GLOVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 663,088.00	126.3975%	109.0440%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ASPHALT OVERLAY								
0001 303 5912	AGGREGATE BASE	2766.000	TON	12.00000	33192.00	12.08000	33413.28	35958.00
0002 411(S4) 5955	(SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 70-28 OK)	12800.000	TON	42.00000	537600.00	35.34000	452352.00	604800.00
0003 855(A) 3320	TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (4" WIDE)	86500.000	LF	0.20000	17300.00	0.16000	13840.00	19030.00
0004 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	20000.00000	20000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	3300.00000
SECTION TOTALS				\$	608,092.00	\$	524,605.28	\$ 663,088.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	608,092.00	\$	524,605.28	\$ 663,088.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 150 CONTRACT ID : 020545 COUNTIES : PITTSBURG MUSKOGEE
 CONTRACTDESCRIPTION/:2 9:00 A.M. DISTRICT : 11
 ASPHALT OVERLAY CONTRACT TIME : 11/15/02 COMPLETION DATE
 SH-2: FR. SENECA AVE. IN PORUM EXT. N.RTOAUTE ST. / PROJECT(S) : ERIM-40-6(307) 290 / BRIY-40
 SH-9 BEG. 1.44 MI. E. OF THE MCINTOSH C/L EXT. E
 PROJECT LENGTH = 5.83 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = >3 M
 ASPHALT GRADE = TYPE S4 (SH-2) = (PG 76 -28 OK)
 (SH-9) = (PG 70-28 OK)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 849,045.00	108.0523%	100.0000%
1	731249523	TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.	\$ 785,772.00	100.0000%	92.5477%
2	730980023	GLOVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 824,160.00	104.8854%	97.0691%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ASPHALT OVERLAY - ERIM-40-6(307)290								
0001 407 0250	TACK COAT	900.000 GAL	1.15000	1035.00	0.70000	630.00	1.00000	900.00
0002 411(S4) 5950	(SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 76-28 OK)	2300.000 TON	41.00000	94300.00	38.00000	87400.00	39.00000	89700.00
0003 417 5267	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	18000.000 SY	3.50000	63000.00	2.00000	36000.00	1.00000	18000.00
0004 641 1552	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LSUM	8000.00000	8000.00	34000.00000	34000.00	35500.00000	35500.00
0005 855(A) 8812	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (4" WIDE)	18400.000 LF	1.25000	23000.00	0.38000	6992.00	0.25000	4600.00
0006 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 194,335.00		\$ 169,022.00		\$ 153,200.00
SECTION 0002 ASPHALT OVERLAY -BRIY-40-6(310)290								
0007 303 5912	AGGREGATE BASE	3830.000 TON	12.00000	45960.00	10.00000	38300.00	11.00000	42130.00

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/07/02

PAGE : 150 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 150
 LETTING DATE : 10/04/02 9:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020545
 DISTRICT : 11

COUNTIES : PITTSBURG

MUSKOGEE

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 731249523 TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS		(2) 730980023 GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0008	411(S4) 5955	15350.000 TON	37.00000	567950.00	35.00000	537250.00	39.00000	598650.00
	(SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK)							
0009	855(A) 3320	104000.000 LF	0.20000	20800.00	0.30000	31200.00	0.22000	22880.00
	TRAFFIC STRIPE(THERMOPLASTIC)(4" WIDE)							
0010	880(J) 8905	1.000 LSUM	20000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	7300.00000	7300.00
	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	654,710.00	\$	616,750.00	\$	670,960.00
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	849,045.00	\$	785,772.00	\$	824,160.00